No                    Date :26/01/2026 

Dear Professor Vamsi Pingali, 

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that, based on the evaluation report of the 

international referees, you have been selected for the Fifth Ganit Ratna Award (2026), which 

carries a cash prize of Rs. 1,11,000/- (rupees one lakh eleven thousand only) with a citation 

and memento. The referee panel included i) Abel Awardee ii)Clay Awardees iii) Fields 

Medalist iv) SASTRA-Ramanujan Awardee v) Shanti Swarup Bhatnagar Awardees vi) Fermat 

Prize winner vii) ILAS Hans Schneider Prize winner viii) Infosys prize winner ix) Coxeter